505268436 01/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5315208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	THIS SUBMISSION IS TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 016530 FRAME 0072. THIS IS A CORRECTION OF THE APPLICATION NUMBER.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM L. COHEN	03/02/2005
JEFFREY A. THOMPSON	02/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1150 SOUTH OLIVE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2300	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11028943	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)997-3659

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8187863322 X105

Email: dsmalley@microfabrica.com

Correspondent Name: DENNIS R. SMALLEY
Address Line 1: 7911 HASKELL AVENUE

Address Line 4: VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA 91406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-US131-A-SC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS R. SMALLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis R. Smalley/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=131-A_Asgnmt_Rec_As_Filed_2019-01-08#page1.tif source=131-A_Asgnmt_Rec_As_Filed_2019-01-08#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048699 FRAME: 0200

505268436

source=131-A_Asgnmt_Rec_As_Filed_2019-01-08#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048699 FRAME: 0201

Docket No.: P-US131-A-SC 05-10-2005 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Travellian ttached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Adam L. Cohen Jeffrey A. Thompson Name: University of Southern California Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3716 Hope Street, Suite 313 ☑ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other City: Los Angeles _____ State: CA ZIP: 90007 Execution Date: 03/02/2005, and 02/22/2005, respectively. ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US 11/028,944 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Microfabrica Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Att: Dennis R. Smalley ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1103 W. Isabel Street 5/09/2005 JJALLAH2,00000003 502123 11028944 502123

9. Statement and signature.

City: Burbank

1 FC:8021

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Dennis R. Smalley

40.00 DA

April 25, 2005

Name of Person Signing

n Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

State: CA ZIP: 91506

Docket No: P-US131-A-SC

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Adam L. Cohen 9537 Kirkside Road, Los Angeles, CA 90035	
Jeffrey A. Thompson	108 W. 2nd St., #311, Los Angeles, CA 90012

hereby sell, assign and transfer to University of Southern California, having a place of business at 3716 South Hope Street, Suite 313, Los Angeles, CA 90007-4344, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world to the inventions that we have contributed to individually or jointly (whether or not claimed) as set forth in the following patents and/or patent applications

Country	Patent or App. No.	Issue Date or Filing Date	Title
US	App. No.	Filed	Method for Electrochemically Fabricating
	11/028,943	January 3, 2005	Three-Dimensional Structures Including
			Pseudo-Rasterization of Data

and for all other patent applications and patents of every country for said inventions (whether or not yet filed), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for other patents in the United States and/or foreign countries for said inventions, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with these patent applications and/or patents, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other patent granting authorities to issue all patents granted for said inventions to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Docket No: P-US131-A-SC

P:
First Assignor
Executed this 2 day of March, 2005.
al 2 d
(Signature)
Adam L. Cohen
Name (Typed or Printed)
State of California)
) SS.
County of LOS Angeles i
on 3/2/2005 before me, UMSAUTRUT personally
appeared Adam Conen personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITŅĘSS my hand and official seal.
LINDSAY TROUT Commission # 1512508
Notary Public - California SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 11, 2008
Second Assignor
Executed this 22 day of Feb // 2005.
Executed this <u>U</u> day of <u>F</u> by
(Signature)
// / Jeffrey A. Thompson // Name (Typed or Printed)
, tame (typed of timed)
State of California)
State of William) SS.
County of US AMELES)
On 2/22/05 before me, <u>UNASAY Trat</u> personally
appeared . PHYPU Thompson personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
LINDSAY TROUT SINGSUM JAM
Commission # 1512508 SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 2 of 2